REV. C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.

D1
Figure 1. Typical Application
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Voltage Package
Model Range Output Option
ADP3041ARU –40°C to +85°C 4.5 V to 12 V TSSOP-20
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Pin No. Mnemonic Function
1 SW Switching Output
2 IN Main Power Supply Input
3 SD Shutdown Input
4 NC No Connection
5 AVCC Buffers Power Supply Input
6 VCMI VCOM Buffer Input
7 G1I Gamma 1 Buffer Input
8 G2I Gamma 2 Buffer Input
9 G3I Gamma 3 Buffer Input
10 G4I Gamma 4 Buffer Input
11 G4O Gamma 4 Buffer Output
12 G3O Gamma 3 Buffer Output
13 G2O Gamma 2 Buffer Output
14 G1O Gamma 1 Buffer Output
15 VCMO VCOM Buffer Output
16 SS Soft Start Capacitor Timer Set
17 COMP Compensation Input
18 FB Feedback Voltage Sense Input
19 AGND Analog Signal Ground
20 PGND Ground Return for Power Transistor
REV. C
ADP3041
–5–
INPUT OFFSET VOLTAGE – mV
100
0
–2 –9
Q
U
A
N
T
IT
Y
 –
 A
m
p
lif
ie
rs
–6 –3 0 3 6 9 12
90
50
30
20
10
80
70
40
60
TA = 25�C
4.5V < VS < 16V
TPC 1. Input Offset Voltage Distribution
TCVOS – �V/�C
300
150
0
0 10010
Q
U